PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Miles A Kirby	04/16/2009	
Matthew S Grob	03/10/2009	
Ernest T Ozaki	03/05/2009	
Paul E Jacobs	04/17/2009	
William H Von Novak	04/15/2009	
Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian	03/04/2009	
Stanley S Toncich	03/04/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Dr.
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500875280

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-845-4265

Email: US-Docketing@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED Correspondent Name:

5775 MOREHOUSE DR. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080496

PATENT

REEL: 022770 FRAME: 0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl Schoen
Total Attachments: 20	
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e1.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e2.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e3.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e4.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e5.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e6.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e7.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e8.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e9.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e10.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e11.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e12.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e13.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e14.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e15.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e16.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e17.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e18.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e19.tif
source=080496_2009-06-02_ASSIGN#page	e20.tif

PATENT REEL: 022770 FRAME: 0080

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- I. Miles A. Kirby, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. Matthew S. Grob, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. Ernest T. Ozaki, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- 6. Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. Stanley S. Toncich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022770 FRAME: 0081

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 16	<u>6</u> day of <u>ARUL</u> , 2009.	
	Miles A. Rirby	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
	Matthew S. Grob	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
-	Evnast T' Ozaki	

Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
-	Paul E. Jacobs
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	William H. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
~	Stanley S. Toncich

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. **Miles A. Kirby**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. Matthew S. Grob, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. Ernest T. Ozaki, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- 6. Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. Stanley S. Toncich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morchouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
	Miles A. Kirby
Done at San Diego, California this /	2/
~	Matthew S. Grob
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.
No.	Ernest T. Ozaki

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
~	Paul E. J	lacobs
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
•••		H. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	. 2009.
ove		Hormoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
-		S. Toncich

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. **Miles A. Kirby**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. **Matthew S. Grob**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. Ernest T. Ozaki, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- 6. Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. Stanley S. Toncich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
	Miles A. Kirby	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
	Matthew S. Grob	
Done at San Diego, California this	$M_{8.56}$ day of $M_{8.56}$, 2009.	
	- Great T. Jak	
	Ernest T. Ozaki	

-		S. Toncich
Done at San Diego, California this		, 2009.
-		Iormoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this		
-	William	H. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009,
•	Paul E. J	acobs
Done at San Diego, California this		
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. **Miles A. Kirby**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. **Matthew S. Grob**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. **Ernest T. Ozaki**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- 6. Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. Stanley S. Toncich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022770 FRAME: 0090

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
_	Miles A.	Kirby	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
-	Matthey	v S. Greb	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
	Ernest 1	ľ. Ozakî	

Done at San Diego, California this 1	day of Agail	, 2009.
	<u> </u>	<u></u>
	Paul E. Ja	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	William H	. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
***	Alireza Ho	ormoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
.i.	Stanley S.	Toncich

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 080496

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. Miles A. Kirby, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. Matthew S. Grob, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. Ernest T. Ozaki, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. Stanley S. Toncich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

Done at San Diego, California this _	day of	, 2009.
	Paul E. Jac	cobs
Done at San Diego, California this _	day of	, 2009.
	N/Ma	
	William H.	. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this _	15 day of Aff	<u>(</u> , 2009.
	Alireza Ho	rmoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this _	day of	, 2009.
	Stanley S.	

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. **Miles A. Kirby**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. **Matthew S. Grob**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. Ernest T. Ozaki, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- 6. Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. **Stanley S. Toncich**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
	Miles A.	Kirby	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
	Matthew	S. Grob	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.	
·	Ernest T	. Ozaki	<u></u>

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Paul E	. Jacobs
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	,2009.
		m H. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this _4	4 H ₁ day of _A	<u>1arc/1</u> , 2009.
	A.H.	Aubrenla !
	Α.	a Hormoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Stanle	y S. Toneich

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

- 1. **Miles A. Kirby**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 4030 Sunset Road, San Diego, CA 92103, USA;
- 2. **Matthew S. Grob**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 8575 Ruette Monte Carlo, La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 3. Ernest T. Ozaki, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 13150 Avenida La Valencia, Poway, CA 92064, USA;
- 4. **Paul E. Jacobs**, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 9075 La Jolla Shores Lane. La Jolla, CA 92037, USA;
- 5. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10327 Darden Road, San Diego, CA 92126, USA; and
- 6. Alireza Hormoz Mohammadian, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 5537 Havenridge Way, San Diego, CA, USA 92130; and
- 7. Stanley S. Toncich, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 11136 Montaubon Way, San Diego, CA 92131, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to **WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENTS** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **November 7**, 2008, and assigned Application Number 12/267,041, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Numbers 61/053,000, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,004, filed on May 13, 2008; 61/053,008, filed on

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
,	Miles A. Kirby	******
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
,	Matthew S. Grob	
Done at San Diego, California this	day of, 2009.	
	Ernest T. Ozaki	

Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Paul E	Jacobs
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	William	H. Von Novak
Done at San Diego, California this	day of	, 2009.
	Alireza I	Hormoz Mohammadian
Done at San Diego, California this 4	Handay of Ma	L. 2009.
	Stal	4 S. Twe
	Stanley	S. Toncich

RECORDED: 06/02/2009